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Kimchi Avocado Toast with Eggs

Ingredients

1/2 tsp Extra Virgin Olive Oil
2 Egg (whisked)

1/2 Avocado (medium, sliced)

50 grams Sourdough Bread (toasted)

2 tbsps Kimchi
Sea Salt & Black Pepper (to taste)

Nutrition

Amount per serving
Calories
Fat

Carbs
Fiber
Sugar
Protein
Cholesterol
Sodium
Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Calcium
Iron
Vitamin D
Folate

Magnesium

451
279
349
8g

19
20g
372mg
481mg
7041V
11mg
74mg
4mg
821U
138ug
44mg

Christine Bardajian

https://eatinginmind.com.au/

%“
u

1 serving

10 minutes

Directions

Heat the oil in a large pan over medium heat. Add the eggs to the pan and stir
continuously. Keep pushing the eggs around the pan until fluffy and cooked to
your desired consistency. Remove from the heat.

Add the avocado to the toast and top with the kimchi and eggs. Season with
salt and pepper and enjoy!



